will be available against which the temporary differences can be utilised. Deferred income tax assets
and liabilities are offset when there is a legally enforceable right to offset current tax assets against
current tax liabilities and when the deferred income tax assets and liabilities relate to income taxes
levied by the same taxation authority on either the same taxable entity or different taxable entities where
there is an intention to settle the balances on a net basis.

The Group adopted TAS 12 - Income Taxes, which was effective for the periods beginning on or after
1 January 2013 by making retrospective adjustments. This adoption resulted the beginning consolidated
retained earnings as at 2012 and 2013 increased by Baht 18.38 million and Baht 1.66 million,
respectively. Furthermore, this adoption resulted the decrease in 2012 consolidated basic loss per share
by Baht 0.13.

The effects of change in new accounting policy are as follows:

 Previously
 stated Adjustments Restated
 Baht’000 Baht’000 Baht’000
Consolidated statement of financial position
   as at 31 December 2012
Deferred tax asset - 1,813 1,813
Deferred tax liability - 158 158
Consolidated statement of comprehensive income
   for the year ended 31 December 2012
Income tax 2,707 16,729 19,436

Consolidated statement of changes in shareholders’ equity
   as at 1 January 2012
Retained earnings - Unappropriate 560,606 18,384 578,990

Consolidated statement of changes in shareholders’ equity
   as at 1 January 2013
Retained earnings - Unappropriate 497,855 1,655 499,510

ACAP Advisory Public Company Limited
Notes to the Consolidated and Company Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 December 2014

22

2 Accounting policies (Cont’d)

2.20 Revenues and expenses recognition

Revenues from financial advisor and investment consultant
- Monthly fee is recognised based on the performance of services under related contract.  The Company

will cease revenue recognition when receivables are continuously delinquent on payments for more
than 3 months.

- Service fee on condition of contract is recognised on success of each step of contract.
- Service fee on completion is recognised when the service is completely rendered.